TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHC Investments, LP		03/17/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klarus Health Care, LLC	
Street Address:	2625 Pennsylvania NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998038	IT'S GOOD TO BE HOME.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817.878.0500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20978.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Schwartz
Signature:	/richardlschwartz20978.07/
Date:	03/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC_20110329113253#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0055

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AHC Investments, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas having a business address of 224 N. Rivercrest Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76107, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office acquired exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following registered service mark:

Registered Mark:

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

IT'S GOOD TO BE HOME

2,998,038

September 20, 2005

WHEREAS, Klarus Health Care, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of New Mexico, having a business address of 2625 Pennsylvania NE, Suite 200, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered service mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, AHC Investments, LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Klarus Health Care, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of New Mexico, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above registered service mark and the good will of the business with which said registered service mark is associated and all claims for damages, lost profits and all past infringement of said registered service mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the _____ day of ______

BRENDA JEAN SMITH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 29, 2013

AHC Investments, LP.

By: Kuylu flater

Title: President | managing Partner

Date: 3/17/2011

State of Texas

County of TARRIANT

Before me personally appeared the above individual, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the capacity shown as his voluntary act and deed on the __/ __ day of ___/ _____, 2011.

Brenda J. Smith.

Notary in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: April 27,2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0056

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/PCDOCS/DMS/27038/1

RECORDED: 03/29/2011